
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd, East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

4.8 out of 5.0
1038 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2013 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT SEL
VIN: 1VWCN7A31DC098439
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F 16V
DIESEL
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Van Bortel Ford

 4.8 / 5.0 1,038 Verified Reviews

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/14/22 at 12:05:00 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

 7,292
Customer Favorites
favorite

 7,292 Customer Favoritesfavorite

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

27 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in New York

86,796 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 6 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania, New York New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 8,560/yr 8,407/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 42,238 73,527 86,796

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1VWCN7A31DC098439
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/1VWCN7A31DC098439


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
8,560 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

02/27/2013
 

4
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/27/2013
 

5
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/19/2013
 

47
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/21/2013
 

Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle sold

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=nLoG5P1SrXjOhxyGPsRavf29gLYmCkKFD5lB4h3no4fvv7-ziQp5LwjnTO9P9UoU8gGEi8XKxiogrK2b_sGwW7nNASqdEZ0Sm-3k5hBpZLn2TntzD_0A_t7QN4XdGxf_m_DIQuIRM19OUMPBFtHWI__W0nHvWNoORZOE6cv8nhJglGpgg8Q57qW-2JXfZL7adZqlmB8KzWejsGFYQ62rO5KMO9x7ZUILXjeRYpFrKkG_CKZgBjVKlZP9ePnfQohwjoK8wzGvxYZ5GZQkVdI0JbSO1z92vSeveKm3ihWR2eiV8Zlfy3K52J9CQheJ7dRKohEPei5b5RWrWb686C02HLjbbnTX82kVBaYOvbpLWZ8F0thEliH9wX4foiWyXdN8FKE_dmFlig-kaZ1lfJAsMDi_yT5q2SUlL3c0K6w3z3Dp_tIciEaipwSRJDHiOTZ2zM1zMMikmFm54zntD6Py9fQINWvVFj2076HWckeUOUi2xvrAVXPWQfOaVXxWdEWPwcIDptGDoA2QsIGEqvKRg2zkp5_7g6GfVnKrbe31V0fe_-PKmqLg80CX3VTXan9C7W6XI-AoZ9iIQPIrowJzT-gxbDkRqFf34nKOeLhYLDZuzYlGz_9dQpkiSg96MDsJeMWibkk


 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

06/25/2013
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, PA
Title #7218052101 VW

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

07/15/2013
 

826
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

11/14/2013
 

2,634
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Tire(s) balanced
- Wheels checked

01/27/2014
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, PA
Title #7218052101 VW

Registration issued or renewed

02/20/2014
 

8,202
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Body electrical system checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/28/2014
 

11,653
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

01/29/2015
 

17,894
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 20,000 mile service performed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/11/2016
 

28,815
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 30,000 mile service performed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/01/2016
 

29,291
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite



165 Verified Reviews

09/26/2016
 

37,268
  Young VW Mazda
Easton, PA
610-991-9100
youngcars.com

 4.8 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

11/21/2017
 

37,631
  Volkswagen Emissions control software updated
- EPA approved TDI emissions modification

performed

Covered by Volkswagen Extended Emissions
Warranty

04/16/2018
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

04/20/2018
 

Websmart Auto
Spencerport, NY
585-349-3700
websmartauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/23/2018
 

42,052
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2018
 

Websmart Auto
Spencerport, NY
585-349-3700
websmartauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

10/04/2018
 

42,053
  Websmart Auto
Spencerport, NY
585-349-3700
websmartauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/04/2018
 

Websmart Auto
Spencerport, NY
585-349-3700
websmartauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/15/2018
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Failed emissions inspection

10/15/2018
 

42,054
  Websmart Auto
Spencerport, NY
585-349-3700
websmartauto.com

 4.8 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 180 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.vwcourtsettlement.com/wp-content/uploads/documents/emissions/Gen2_Automatic_Emissions_Modification_Disclosure_Volkswagen.pdf


10/15/2018
 

42,238
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/15/2018
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

10/29/2018
 

Bob Johnson Chevrolet West
Spencerport, NY
585-617-0014
bobjohnsonchevywest.com

 4.5 / 5.0

135 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
8,407 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/13/2018
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

03/01/2019
 

Inspection Co. Inspection performed

04/27/2019
 

56,252
  Dorschel Nissan
Rochester, NY
585-334-9440
https://dorschelnissan.com

 4.6 / 5.0

464 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset

10/23/2019
 

57,127
  Ide VW of East Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-586-2225
idedealerships.com

 4.7 / 5.0

277 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

10/23/2019
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

12/30/2019
 

59,424
  Ide VW of East Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-586-2225
idedealerships.com

 4.7 / 5.0

277 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

09/22/2020
 

67,898
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Brighton, NY
585-244-2183
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

112 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed

09/24/2020
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

 602 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,068 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,068 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 212 Customer Favoritesfavorite



10/17/2020
 

68,616
  Ide VW of East Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-586-2225
idedealerships.com

 4.7 / 5.0

277 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

11/16/2020
 

69,220
  Ide VW of East Rochester
East Rochester, NY
585-586-2225
idedealerships.com

 4.7 / 5.0

277 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/22/2020
 

69,438
  Dunn Tire
Greece, NY
585-581-5770
dunntire.com

 4.8 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/22/2020
 

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

01/31/2021
 

70,772
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Penfield, NY
585-388-1352
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

121 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/11/2021
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

05/16/2021
 

Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

05/16/2021
 

73,527
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/24/2021
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

07/03/2021
 

Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire repaired
- Tire(s) balanced

08/20/2021
 

Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked
- Brake pads replaced

 3,068 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,068 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 27 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 158 Customer Favoritesfavorite



11/30/2021
 

81,593
  My-Tee Automotive Service
Rochester, NY
585-442-9360
my-tee-automotive.com

 5.0 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/21/2022
 

Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Rochester, NY
585-248-8479
mrtire.com

 5.0 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

05/21/2022
 

86,796
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/09/2022
 

Van Bortel Ford
East Rochester, NY

 4.8 / 5.0

1,038 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

6/14/22 12:05:00 PM (CDT)

 15 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7,292 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT vehicle (VIN:
1VWCN7A31DC098439), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/14/22 at 1:05 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


